
WIAA Cross-Country Sectional - Stevent Point
Varsity Girls

Team Results
5 members per team used to calculate result

Team type: Varsity Girls
Team Placing Team Name Team Result Finishers in Team

1 De Pere 62 7
2 Eau Claire Memorial 80 7
3 Appleton North 91 7
4 Green Bay Preble 104 7
5 Stevens Point 115 7
6 Bay Port 145 7
7 Pulaski 213 7
8 Eau Claire North 224 7
9 Ashwaubenon 228 6
10 Appleton West 264 6
11 Green Bay Southwest 264 7

Appleton East 3
Green Bay East 1
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WIAA Cross-Country Sectional - Stevent Point
Varsity Girls

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

Varsity Girls

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

April 29, 2021

Female

1 715 Katie Rassbach 00:19:25Eau Claire North 6:15 min/m1 19
2 1473 Hope Dragseth 00:19:39De Pere 6:20 min/m1 29
3 734 Hailey Novitski 00:19:51Green Bay Preble 6:24 min/m1 310
4 1489 Jillian Heth 00:19:56Eau Claire Memorial 6:25 min/m1 411
5 1491 Ava Pankratz 00:20:03Eau Claire Memorial 6:28 min/m2 512
6 1475 Jordan Meulemans 00:20:30De Pere 6:36 min/m2 611
7 748 Greta Hansen 00:20:33Green Bay Southwest 6:37 min/m1 711
8 1424 Anika Nettekoven 00:20:33Appleton North 6:38 min/m1 811
9 1425 Karissa Smith 00:20:37Appleton North 6:39 min/m2 910
10 735 Elise Smith 00:20:46Green Bay Preble 6:42 min/m2 1010
11 1460 Lindsay Herber 00:20:54Bay Port 6:44 min/m1 1111
12 1463 Alaina Sheedy 00:21:00Bay Port 6:46 min/m2 129
13 766 Mischa Fischer 00:21:00Pulaski 6:46 min/m1 1311
14 782 Sara Hopper 00:21:01Stevens Point 6:46 min/m1 1412
15 779 Brittany Beadles 00:21:01Stevens Point 6:47 min/m2 1510
16 1477 Alexis Trousil 00:21:14De Pere 6:51 min/m3 1612
17 1472 Emma Coon 00:21:15De Pere 6:51 min/m4 1710
18 1492 Madyson Rosenberger 00:21:19Eau Claire Memorial 6:52 min/m3 1810
19 732 Emma Dornbush 00:21:24Green Bay Preble 6:54 min/m3 199
20 1421 Kate Kleist 00:21:24Appleton North 6:54 min/m3 209
21 1476 Jessica Rolain 00:21:27De Pere 6:55 min/m5 219
22 781 Sarah Hopp 00:21:27Stevens Point 6:55 min/m3 229
23 1423 Katie Matheus 00:21:33Appleton North 6:57 min/m4 239
24 784 Anna Meilahn 00:21:34Stevens Point 6:57 min/m4 2411
25 1486 Rachel Anderson 00:21:34Eau Claire Memorial 6:57 min/m4 2512
26 711 Aubrie Ecker 00:21:35Eau Claire North 6:57 min/m2 2611
27 1474 Kemily Kneeland 00:21:35De Pere 6:58 min/m6 2710
28 1488 Mea Hansen 00:21:39Eau Claire Memorial 6:59 min/m5 2811
29 733 Emma Gorder 00:21:39Green Bay Preble 6:59 min/m4 2912
30 1446 Mackenzie Dix 00:21:41Ashwaubenon 6:59 min/m1 3011
31 1422 Lily Kramer 00:21:42Appleton North 7:00 min/m5 3110
32 1490 Bryanna Hoffman 00:21:42Eau Claire Memorial 7:00 min/m6 3210
33 1487 Caity Bentley 00:21:42Eau Claire Memorial 7:00 min/m7 3310
34 1447 Katya Geyer 00:21:55Ashwaubenon 7:04 min/m2 3412
35 1464 Keera Wheeler 00:21:56Bay Port 7:04 min/m3 3510
36 1459 Reese Gustafson 00:22:06Bay Port 7:07 min/m4 3610
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WIAA Cross-Country Sectional - Stevent Point
Varsity Girls

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

Varsity Girls

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

April 29, 2021

Female

37 1449 Allie Lukens 00:22:07Ashwaubenon 7:08 min/m3 3711
38 1420 Kerry Flood 00:22:09Appleton North 7:09 min/m6 3812
39 1419 Francesca Augelli 00:22:22Appleton North 7:13 min/m7 3910
40 785 Josie Reeve 00:22:25Stevens Point 7:14 min/m5 4011
41 783 Amelia Kruthoff 00:22:28Stevens Point 7:14 min/m6 419
42 1433 Callan Prentice 00:22:37Appleton West 7:17 min/m1 4211
43 736 Gabby Umentum 00:22:38Green Bay Preble 7:18 min/m5 4312
44 731 Paige Dessart 00:22:43Green Bay Preble 7:19 min/m6 4412
45 780 Anora Enders 00:22:54Stevens Point 7:23 min/m7 459
46 1478 Kylie Trousil 00:22:58De Pere 7:24 min/m7 4612
47 1435 Ella Ryan 00:23:01Appleton West 7:25 min/m2 4710
48 765 Rachael Allen 00:23:01Pulaski 7:25 min/m2 489
49 769 Emeline Skalecki 00:23:02Pulaski 7:25 min/m3 4912
50 768 Angela Opolka 00:23:03Pulaski 7:26 min/m4 5010
51 1462 Eloise Massee 00:23:06Bay Port 7:27 min/m5 5110
52 1461 Aubree Kubicki 00:23:24Bay Port 7:33 min/m6 529
53 1409 Maddie Heisler 00:23:24Appleton East 7:33 min/m1 <59
54 770 Mallory Spates 00:23:29Pulaski 7:34 min/m5 5311
55 1437 Claire Wisniewski 00:23:37Appleton West 7:37 min/m3 5411
56 1445 Kayli Anderson 00:23:38Ashwaubenon 7:37 min/m4 5512
57 767 Abby Fradette 00:23:43Pulaski 7:39 min/m6 569
58 1436 Claire Wiley 00:23:46Appleton West 7:40 min/m4 5711
59 1408 Leah Eggleston 00:23:56Appleton East 7:43 min/m2 <59
60 730 Annabelle Davis 00:24:02Green Bay Preble 7:45 min/m7 5811
61 771 Emily Reinhard 00:24:19Pulaski 7:50 min/m7 5912
62 749 Virginia Harris 00:24:20Green Bay Southwest 7:51 min/m2 6011
63 713 Marissa Mannhardt 00:24:21Eau Claire North 7:51 min/m3 6112
64 744 Ella Bonnie 00:24:24Green Bay Southwest 7:52 min/m3 6211
65 1458 Paige Draak 00:24:29Bay Port 7:53 min/m7 6311
66 1434 Adelaide Rosene 00:24:40Appleton West 7:57 min/m5 6412
67 1431 Kylie Olson 00:24:51Appleton West 8:01 min/m6 6512
68 716 Alison Voelker 00:25:18Eau Claire North 8:09 min/m4 6612
69 722 Charly Pyper 00:26:28Green Bay East 8:32 min/m1 <511
70 747 Lillian Franzen 00:26:28Green Bay Southwest 8:32 min/m4 6710
71 750 Eliza Lacoursiere 00:26:57Green Bay Southwest 8:41 min/m5 6812
72 745 Arielle Christense 00:27:01Green Bay Southwest 8:43 min/m6 6910
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WIAA Cross-Country Sectional - Stevent Point
Varsity Girls

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

Varsity Girls

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

April 29, 2021

Female

73 1500 Karina Barquist 00:27:03Eau Claire North 8:43 min/m5 7010
74 712 Claire Gannon 00:27:11Eau Claire North 8:46 min/m6 719
75 1448 Ryla House 00:27:13Ashwaubenon 8:46 min/m5 7210
76 714 Madilyn Martin 00:27:32Eau Claire North 8:53 min/m7 739
77 746 Brynn Cumicek 00:27:34Green Bay Southwest 8:53 min/m7 7412
78 1450 Hannah Thiry 00:28:29Ashwaubenon 9:11 min/m6 7511
79 1410 Aly MacDonald 00:32:41Appleton East 10:32 min/m3 <59
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WIAA Cross-Country Sectional - Stevent Point
Varsity Girls

Team Results with Individual Times
April 29, 2021 Varsity Girls

Team name:
Team result: 62 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

De Pere

Team Points
01:44:08Team Time

1 2 1473 Hope Dragseth 19:39.4 2
2 6 1475 Jordan Meulemans 20:30.5 6
3 16 1477 Alexis Trousil 21:14.9 16
4 17 1472 Emma Coon 21:15.9 17
5 21 1476 Jessica Rolain 21:27.8 21
6 27 1474 Kemily Kneeland 21:35.8 27
7 46 1478 Kylie Trousil 22:58.2 46

Team name:
Team result: 80 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Eau Claire Memorial

Team Points
01:44:32Team Time

1 4 1489 Jillian Heth 19:56.0 4
2 5 1491 Ava Pankratz 20:03.3 5
3 18 1492 Madyson Rosenberger 21:19.0 18
4 25 1486 Rachel Anderson 21:34.8 25
5 28 1488 Mea Hansen 21:39.3 28
6 32 1490 Bryanna Hoffman 21:42.5 32
7 33 1487 Caity Bentley 21:42.8 33

Team name:
Team result: 91 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Appleton North

Team Points
01:45:52Team Time

1 8 1424 Anika Nettekoven 20:33.9 8
2 9 1425 Karissa Smith 20:37.8 9
3 20 1421 Kate Kleist 21:24.8 20
4 23 1423 Katie Matheus 21:33.6 23
5 31 1422 Lily Kramer 21:42.5 31
6 38 1420 Kerry Flood 22:09.9 38
7 39 1419 Francesca Augelli 22:22.5 39

Team name:
Team result: 104 Team Pos: 4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Green Bay Preble

Team Points
01:46:20Team Time

1 3 734 Hailey Novitski 19:51.5 3
2 10 735 Elise Smith 20:46.6 10
3 19 732 Emma Dornbush 21:24.7 19
4 29 733 Emma Gorder 21:39.3 29
5 43 736 Gabby Umentum 22:38.2 43
6 44 731 Paige Dessart 22:43.7 44
7 60 730 Annabelle Davis 24:02.8 58

Team name:
Team result: 115 Team Pos: 5

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Stevens Point

Team Points
01:47:31Team Time
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Team name:
Team result: 115 Team Pos: 5

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Stevens Point

Team Points
01:47:31Team Time

1 14 782 Sara Hopper 21:01.5 14
2 15 779 Brittany Beadles 21:01.7 15
3 22 781 Sarah Hopp 21:27.9 22
4 24 784 Anna Meilahn 21:34.3 24
5 40 785 Josie Reeve 22:25.8 40
6 41 783 Amelia Kruthoff 22:28.2 41
7 45 780 Anora Enders 22:54.0 45

Team name:
Team result: 145 Team Pos: 6

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Bay Port

Team Points
01:49:04Team Time

1 11 1460 Lindsay Herber 20:54.9 11
2 12 1463 Alaina Sheedy 21:00.1 12
3 35 1464 Keera Wheeler 21:56.4 35
4 36 1459 Reese Gustafson 22:06.6 36
5 51 1462 Eloise Massee 23:06.8 51
6 52 1461 Aubree Kubicki 23:24.3 52
7 65 1458 Paige Draak 24:29.1 63

Team name:
Team result: 213 Team Pos: 7

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Pulaski

Team Points
01:53:37Team Time

1 13 766 Mischa Fischer 21:00.3 13
2 48 765 Rachael Allen 23:01.9 48
3 49 769 Emeline Skalecki 23:02.1 49
4 50 768 Angela Opolka 23:03.3 50
5 54 770 Mallory Spates 23:29.8 53
6 57 767 Abby Fradette 23:43.0 56
7 61 771 Emily Reinhard 24:19.7 59

Team name:
Team result: 224 Team Pos: 8

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Eau Claire North

Team Points
01:57:44Team Time

1 1 715 Katie Rassbach 19:25.5 1
2 26 711 Aubrie Ecker 21:35.0 26
3 63 713 Marissa Mannhardt 24:21.5 61
4 68 716 Alison Voelker 25:18.5 66
5 73 1500 Karina Barquist 27:03.9 70
6 74 712 Claire Gannon 27:11.9 71
7 76 714 Madilyn Martin 27:32.3 73

Team name:
Team result: 228 Team Pos: 9

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Ashwaubenon

Team Points
01:56:35Team Time

1 30 1446 Mackenzie Dix 21:41.3 30
2 34 1447 Katya Geyer 21:55.2 34
3 37 1449 Allie Lukens 22:07.4 37
4 56 1445 Kayli Anderson 23:38.1 55
5 75 1448 Ryla House 27:13.1 72
6 78 1450 Hannah Thiry 28:29.7 75
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Team name:
Team result: 264 Team Pos: 10

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Appleton West

Team Points
01:57:44Team Time

1 42 1433 Callan Prentice 22:37.6 42
2 47 1435 Ella Ryan 23:01.8 47
3 55 1437 Claire Wisniewski 23:37.6 54
4 58 1436 Claire Wiley 23:46.5 57
5 66 1434 Adelaide Rosene 24:40.9 64
6 67 1431 Kylie Olson 24:51.5 65

Team name:
Team result: 264 Team Pos: 11

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Green Bay Southwest

Team Points
02:02:45Team Time

1 7 748 Greta Hansen 20:33.3 7
2 62 749 Virginia Harris 24:20.9 60
3 64 744 Ella Bonnie 24:24.9 62
4 70 747 Lillian Franzen 26:28.4 67
5 71 750 Eliza Lacoursiere 26:57.8 68
6 72 745 Arielle Christense 27:01.8 69
7 77 746 Brynn Cumicek 27:34.6 74

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Appleton East

Team Points
Team Time

1 53 1409 Maddie Heisler 23:24.8 <5
2 59 1408 Leah Eggleston 23:56.9 <5
3 79 1410 Aly MacDonald 32:41.2 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Green Bay East

Team Points
Team Time

1 69 722 Charly Pyper 26:28.3 <5
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